- 1 –
Data Sheet 7147     Electronic Design & Research Inc.       http://www.vsholding.com                           Made in USA
Full-Bridge (H-switch), Isolated, Bidirectional Drivers
For
Brushed DC Motors, Bipolar Permanent Magnet Stepping
Motors, Solenoids, Thermoelectric Cooler Elements, etc.
Designed for a single or dual power supplies
Available for wide supply range of 0 VDC to 1,200 VDC

sections. On the picture, (left) shown p/n
EDR82976/4 assembled to accommodate up to eight
drivers.
Other mouthing options are available please inquire.
EDR82976/4 for up to eight of D2L- drivers
assembled for a DIN Rail mounting. There are
two drivers (p/n EDR82799) installed for
demonstration.
- 10 –
Data Sheet 7147     Electronic Design & Research Inc.       http://www.vsholding.com                           Made in USA
Second generation of all-voltage Full-bridge (H-bridge) drivers
Model numbers are listed below in a SIP-8 small enclosure for PC Board mounting. All equivalent parts are available in DIN
enclosure, please replace “2” with “8” to order correct product and add the D at the end of the part number.
For a 60VDCD/5A and 24V control, the model is H8L60D5/24 and the part number is EDR92985/4/D
Model Number    Operating Voltage Id (A) cont.      p/n
H2L30D26/I/E   0 – 30 VDC  26 A   EDR82012/I/E
H2L30D14/I/E   0 – 30 VDC  14 A   EDR83009/I/E
H2L40D16/I/E   0 – 40 VDC  16 A    EDR82997/I/E
H2L40D28/I/E   0 – 40 VDC  28A   EDR83013/I/E
H2L60D5/I/E   0 – 60 VDC  5 A    EDR82985/I/E
H2L60D9/I/E   0 – 60 VDC  8.5 A   EDR82998/I/E
H2L60D16/I/E   0 – 60 VDC  16 A   EDR82799/I/E
H2L60D20/I/E   0 – 60 VDC  20 A   EDR83010/I/E
H2L75D18/I/E   0 – 75 VDC  18 A   EDR83011/I/E
H2L100D5/I/E   0 – 100 VDC  5 A    EDR82999/I/E
H2L100D12/I/E   0 – 100 VDC  12 A   EDR83000/I/E
H2L150D7/I/E   0 – 150 VDC  8 A    EDR83001/I/E
H2L200D4/I/E   0 – 200 VDC  4 A    EDR82988/I/E
H2L200D8/I/E   0 – 200 VDC  8 A    EDR82989/I/E
H2L400D2/I/E   0 – 400 VDC  2 A    EDR83002/I/E
H2L500D2/I/E   0 – 500 VDC  2 A    EDR83003/I/E
H2L600D2/I/E   0 – 600 VDC  2 A    EDR83004/I/E
H2L800D2/I/E   0 – 800 VDC  2 A    EDR83005/I/E
H2L900D07/I/E   0 – 900 VDC  .7A    EDR83006/I/E
H2L1200D03/I/E   0 – 1200 VDC  .3 A   EDR83007/I/E
Above are just sample of drivers that were assembled in H2L-package. There are hundredth of
additional drivers with a various voltage/current ratings can be manufactured in the same package. All
drivers build with the same control circuitry and difference is only a type of output transistors (powerful
MOSFETs). Do not hesitate to ask for a 30VDC/1A driver if you would need such that brings some
saving to you because transistors for assembling 30VDC/1A driver costs less than for a 30VDC/14A
driver.
New parts added monthly and depend on available components and customers requirements. If
you need a driver for a voltage and current, which is not listed above, please do not hesitate to email
(info@vsholding.com) your requirements.
Please specify the power supply voltage, as for example H2L30D12/v/x. Replace “E” with a 5, 12,
24, 48 they are for 5VDC, 12VDC, 24VDC, 48VDC and respectfully the control voltage represented by
“I.” For an example, EDR82997/3/2 and EDR82997/8/2 are almost the same, and only a control voltage is
different, “3” if for 12VDC and “8” is for 18-38VDC;
Cost of a Solid State Relay is very much tied to an ordered volume, in most cases a relay costs in low